05/07/24 2:13 am

05/07/2024 2:30 am
05/07/2024 2:48 am
05/07/2024 4:50 am
05/07/2024 5:32 am
05/07/2024 4:41 am
05/07/2024 7:27 am
05/07/24 7:49 am

05/07/2024 8:00 am
05/07/2024 8:15 am
05/04/2024 5:00 pm
05/07/2024 8:52 am

24-007090
24-007091
24-007092
24-007093
24-007094
24-007095
24-007096
24-007097
24-007098
24-007099
24-007100
24-007101

Crash: Property damage (under $400)
Memo: Police Information

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Memo: Police Information

Memo: Police Information

Theft from Building

All Other Traffic Offenses

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Memo: Property Damage/Misc

All Other Traffic Offenses
MVT/Passenger Vehicle

Memo: School - Unsecured Access Point

Bailey

S. Large

R.J. McDonald
E. Hulse
Bailey
Hudgins

J Pitts

J Pitts

R. Eaton-Dye
A. Hammonds
C. Clare

A. Wheeler

N John B Dennis Hwy//Fort Henry Dr
115 Shelby St

Clinchfield St//Sequoyah Dr
W Center St//Clay St
Eastline Dr//Stratford Rd
1900 American Way

W Stone Dr//Jackson St

W Center St//Revere St
880 Lynn Garden Dr

Millye St//Shipley St

704 Lynn Garden Dr

2401 N John B Dennis Hwy

Pending

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Pending

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Closed

05/07/2024 9:45 am
05/07/2024 9:30 am

24-007104
24-007105

All Other Traffic Offenses
Memo: Medical Investigation

R. Eaton-Dye
C. Phillips

Stonegate Rd//Mimosa Dr
1717 Oakwood Dr

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

05/07/24 10:47 am

05/06/2024 4:40 pm
05/07/2024 11:55 am
05/07/2024 12:35 pm
01/24/2023 12:00 am
05/07/2024 1:30 pm
05/03/2024 12:00 am
05/07/2024 2:00 pm
05/05/2024 12:00 am
05/06/2024 12:00 am
05/07/2024 2:20 pm
05/07/2024 1:58 pm
05/07/2024 2:20 pm
05/07/2024 2:28 pm

05/07/2024 2:30 pm
04/07/2024 12:00 am

24-007108
24-007109
24-007110
24-007111
24-007112
24-007113
24-007114
24-007115
24-007116
24-007117
24-007118
24-007119
24-007120
24-007121

24-007123
24-007124

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Animal Cruelty

Memo: Police Information

All Other Traffic Offenses
Impersonation

All Other Offenses

Theft from Building

All Other Traffic Offenses
Referral APS

Referral APS

Referral DCS

Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Found Property

All Other Traffic Offenses
Memo: Lost Property

P Estepp

C. Clare

J Pitts

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

R. Eaton-Dye
J Pitts

R. Eaton-Dye
Taylor, Martin
Taylor, Martin
Steele

J Pitts

R. Eaton-Dye
J. Leonard

E Stone Dr//Grills St
1000 University Blvd
146 Broad St

1557 E Sevier Ave
454 Virgil Ave

1000 Stonegate Rd
505 Dale St

W Stone Dr//Morrison Ave
4325 Stagecoach Rd
818 Oak St

707 E Sullivan St
301 E Center St

172 E Ravine Rd
640 E Sullivan St

E Young
J Pitts

N Eastman Rd//Spring St
356 Sky South Dr

Pending

Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Active

Active

Active

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

05/07/2024 5:00 pm
05/07/2024 4:45 pm
05/07/2024 5:13 pm
05/07/24 5:30 pm

05/07/2024 5:04 pm

24-007127
24-007128
24-007129
24-007130
24-007131

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Found Property

Evading Arrest

Crash: Injury possible

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan

R. Eaton-Dye
C. Clare

A. Wheeler
R. Eaton-Dye
J. Leonard

1000 Stonegate Rd

2400 W Stone Dr

2003 N Eastman Rd

Lewis LnUS:1//Reardon Ln
Lewis Ln//Reardon Ln

Closed

Closed

Cleared by Arrest
Pending

Cleared By Arrest



05/07/2024 5:04 pm 24-007132 All Other Traffic Offenses J. Leonard Lewis Ln//Reardon Ln Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 5:30 pm 24-007135 Memo: Alarm Billy Boyd 1205 Lynn Garden Dr Closed

05/07/2024 6:39 pm 24-007137 Memo: Police Information Jeffers 855 W Industry Dr Closed
05/07/2024 6:45 pm 24-007138 Memo: Police Information J. Patton 2000 Stonebrook Pl Closed
05/07/2024 6:30 pm 24-007139 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor Billy Boyd 2526 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 7:30 pm 24-007140 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan Billy Boyd 2526 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 2:30 pm 24-007141 Memo: Property Damage/Misc T. Copas 512 Lakeside Dr Closed
05/07/2024 2:13 am 24-007142 Theft of Bicycle KHo 1453 Warpath Dr Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 7:00 pm 24-007143 Memo: Welfare Check Malone,Joseph 2121 Sherwood Rd Closed
05/07/2024 10:01 pm  24-007144 Memo: Police Information T. Copas 1071 Robertson St Closed
05/07/2024 10:00 pm  24-007145 Aggravated Assault William Tully 1701 E Stone Dr Active
05/08/2024 12:49 am 24-007147 Memo: Police Information K Ho 1221 N Eastman Rd Closed
05/08/2024 1:34 am 24-007149 Memo: Disturbance KHo 3800 Eastline Dr Closed
05/08/2024 2:35 am 24-007150 Aggravated Assault D. Benton 3812 Eastline Dr Active
05/08/2024 3:56 am 24-007151 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Felony D. Benton 1668 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest



