Date Time	Case #	Type_Of_Incident	Reporting_Officer	Location	Incident_Status
05/07/24 2:13 am	24-007090	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Bailey	N John B Dennis Hwy//Fort Henry Dr	Pending
05/07/2024 2:30 am	24-007091	Memo: Police Information	S. Large	115 Shelby St	Closed
05/07/2024 2:48 am	24-007092	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	R.J. McDonald	Clinchfield St//Sequoyah Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 4:50 am	24-007093	Memo: Police Information	E. Hulse	W Center St//Clay St	Closed
05/07/2024 5:32 am	24-007094	Memo: Police Information	Bailey	Eastline Dr//Stratford Rd	Closed
05/07/2024 4:41 am	24-007095	Theft from Building	Hudgins	1900 American Way	Closed
05/07/2024 7:27 am	24-007096	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	W Stone Dr//Jackson St	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/24 7:49 am	24-007097	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	J Pitts	W Center St//Revere St	Pending
05/07/2024 8:00 am	24-007098	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	R. Eaton-Dye	880 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 8:15 am	24-007099	All Other Traffic Offenses	A. Hammonds	Millye St//Shipley St	Cleared By Arrest
05/04/2024 5:00 pm	24-007100	MVT/Passenger Vehicle	C. Clare	704 Lynn Garden Dr	Active
05/07/2024 8:52 am	24-007101	Memo: School - Unsecured Access Point	A. Wheeler	2401 N John B Dennis Hwy	Closed
05/07/2024 9:45 am	24-007104	All Other Traffic Offenses	R. Eaton-Dye	Stonegate Rd//Mimosa Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 9:30 am	24-007105	Memo: Medical Investigation	C. Phillips	1717 Oakwood Dr	Closed
05/07/24 10:47 am	24-007108	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	P Estepp	E Stone Dr//Grills St	Pending
05/06/2024 4:40 pm	24-007109	Animal Cruelty	C. Clare	1000 University Blvd	Active
05/07/2024 11:55 am	24-007110	Memo: Police Information	J Pitts	146 Broad St	Closed
05/07/2024 12:35 pm	24-007111	All Other Traffic Offenses	A. Hammonds	1557 E Sevier Ave	Cleared By Arrest
01/24/2023 12:00 am	24-007112	Impersonation	J Pitts	454 Virgil Ave	Active
05/07/2024 1:30 pm	24-007113	All Other Offenses	R. Eaton-Dye	1000 Stonegate Rd	Active
05/03/2024 12:00 am	24-007114	Theft from Building	J Pitts	505 Dale St	Active
05/07/2024 2:00 pm	24-007115	All Other Traffic Offenses	R. Eaton-Dye	W Stone Dr//Morrison Ave	Cleared By Arrest
05/05/2024 12:00 am	24-007116	Referral APS	Taylor, Martin	4325 Stagecoach Rd	Active
05/06/2024 12:00 am	24-007117	Referral APS	Taylor, Martin	818 Oak St	Active
05/07/2024 2:20 pm	24-007118	Referral DCS	Steele	707 E Sullivan St	Active
05/07/2024 1:58 pm	24-007119	Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle	J Pitts	301 E Center St	Active
05/07/2024 2:20 pm	24-007120	Memo: Police Information	R. Eaton-Dye	172 E Ravine Rd	Closed
05/07/2024 2:28 pm	24-007121	Memo: Found Property	J. Leonard	640 E Sullivan St	Closed
05/07/2024 2:30 pm	24-007123	All Other Traffic Offenses	E Young	N Eastman Rd//Spring St	Cleared By Arrest
04/07/2024 12:00 am	24-007124	Memo: Lost Property	J Pitts	356 Sky South Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 5:00	24 007127	Mana Dalias Information	D. Fatan Dua	1000 Changarata Dd	Classed
05/07/2024 5:00 pm	24-007127	Memo: Police Information	R. Eaton-Dye	1000 Stonegate Rd	Closed
05/07/2024 4:45 pm	24-007128	Memo: Found Property	C. Clare	2400 W Stone Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 5:13 pm	24-007129	Evading Arrest	A. Wheeler	2003 N Eastman Rd	Cleared by Arrest
05/07/24 5:30 pm	24-007130	Crash: Injury possible	R. Eaton-Dye	Lewis LnUS:1//Reardon Ln	Pending
05/07/2024 5:04 pm	24-007131	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	J. Leonard	Lewis Ln//Reardon Ln	Cleared By Arrest

05/07/2024 5:04 pm	24-007132	All Other Traffic Offenses	J. Leonard	Lewis Ln//Reardon Ln	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 5:30 pm	24-007135	Memo: Alarm	Billy Boyd	1205 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 6:39 pm	24-007137	Memo: Police Information	Jeffers	855 W Industry Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 6:45 pm	24-007138	Memo: Police Information	J. Patton	2000 Stonebrook Pl	Closed
05/07/2024 6:30 pm	24-007139	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor	Billy Boyd	2526 E Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 7:30 pm	24-007140	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	Billy Boyd	2526 E Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 2:30 pm	24-007141	Memo: Property Damage/Misc	T. Copas	512 Lakeside Dr	Closed
05/07/2024 2:13 am	24-007142	Theft of Bicycle	К Но	1453 Warpath Dr	Cleared By Arrest
05/07/2024 7:00 pm	24-007143	Memo: Welfare Check	Malone, Joseph	2121 Sherwood Rd	Closed
05/07/2024 10:01 pm	24-007144	Memo: Police Information	T. Copas	1071 Robertson St	Closed
05/07/2024 10:00 pm	24-007145	Aggravated Assault	William Tully	1701 E Stone Dr	Active
05/08/2024 12:49 am	24-007147	Memo: Police Information	К Но	1221 N Eastman Rd	Closed
05/08/2024 1:34 am	24-007149	Memo: Disturbance	К Но	3800 Eastline Dr	Closed
05/08/2024 2:35 am	24-007150	Aggravated Assault	D. Benton	3812 Eastline Dr	Active
05/08/2024 3:56 am	24-007151	Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Felony	D. Benton	1668 E Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest